DISCRETE POWER DIODES and THYRISTORS
DATA BOOK
查询ST303C1111供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
620A
INVERTER GRADE THYRISTORS Puk Version

TJ = 25°C, VA = 12V, Ra = 6Ω
ST303C..C Series
Ordering Information Table
5 6 8 9
ST 30 3 C 12 C H K 1
3 4 7
Device Code
1 2 10
1 - Thyristor
2 - Essential part number
3 - 3 = Fast turn off
4 - C = Ceramic Puk
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = V
RRM
 (See Voltage Rating Table)
6 - C = Puk Case TO-200AB (E-PUK)
7 - Reapplied dv/dt code (for tq test condition)
8 - tq  code
9 - 0 = Eyelet term. (Gate and Aux. Cathode Unsoldered Leads)
1 = Fast-on term. (Gate and Aux. Cathode Unsoldered Leads)
2 = Eyelet term. (Gate and Aux. Cathode Soldered Leads)
3 = Fast-on term. (Gate and Aux. Cathode Soldered Leads)
- Critical dv/dt:
None = 500V/µsec (Standard value)
L = 1000V/µsec (Special selection)
only for
1000/1200V
up to 800V
dv/dt - tq combinations available
dv/dt (V/µs) 20 50 100 200 400
tq(µs) 10 CN DN EN  FN * HN
12 CM DM EM FM HM
15 CL DL EL  FL * HL
20 CK DK EK  FK * HK
tq(µs) 15 CL -- -- -- --
18 CP DP -- -- --
20 CK DK EK  FK * HK
25 CJ DJ EJ  FJ * HJ
30 -- DH EH FH HH10
*Standard part number.
All other types available only on request.
TJ Max. operating temperature range -40 to 125
Tstg Max. storage temperature range -40 to 150
RthJ-hs Max. thermal resistance, 0.09 DC operation single side cooled
junction to heatsink 0.04 DC operation double side cooled
RthC-hs Max. thermal resistance, 0.020 DC operation single side cooled
case to heatsink 0.010 DC operation double side cooled
F Mounting force, ± 10% 9800 N
(1000) (Kg)
wt Approximate weight 83 g
Parameter ST303C..C Units Conditions
K/W
Thermal and Mechanical Specification
°C
K/W
Case style TO - 200AB (E-PUK) See Outline Table
Single Side Double Side Single Side Double Side
180° 0.010 0.010 0.007 0.007
120° 0.012 0.012 0.012 0.013
90° 0.015 0.015 0.016 0.017 K/W TJ = TJ max.
60° 0.022 0.022 0.023 0.023
30° 0.036 0.036 0.036 0.037
Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction
Conduction angle Units Conditions
∆RthJ-hs Conduction
(The following table shows the increment of thermal resistence RthJ-hs when devices operate at different conduction angles than DC)
ST303C..C Series
Fig. 1 - Current Ratings Characteristics Fig. 2 - Current Ratings Characteristics
Outline Table
Case Style TO-200AB (E-PUK)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
DIA. MAX.
4.75 (0.19)